	ASSIGNMENT RE 09	-14-2000 EET Patents Only
	ronorable Commissioner of Patents 2	01456440
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Neles Automation Oy	Neles Field Controls Oy Tulppatie 1 FIN-00880 Helsinki Finland
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: July 10, 2000</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🔀
4.	Application No. 09/346,431	Patent No
5.	<ul> <li>is:</li></ul>	1
		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u></li> <li>⊠ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Jason	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregating iginal document. P. Cooper, Reg. No. 38,114 of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
/2000 M	······	ng cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neles Automation Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Tulppatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland, holds full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/346,431, filed on July 1, 1999, and the invention described therein, by virtue of an assignment executed by the inventors on June 4, and 7, 1999;

WHEREAS, Neles Field Controls Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Tulppatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (USD 10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Neles Automation Oy, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Neles Field Controls Oy, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above identified patent application and to the invention described therein for the United States.

And Neles Automation Oy hereby agrees to execute any papers deemed by Neles Field Controls Oy, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be essential to the latter's full protection and title and to the patent application and invention hereby transferred

Tampere Executed at:

on the 10th day of July 2000

**Neles Automation Oy** 

2 - Piler

Antti Kaunonen Hannu Pietilä Vice President Signature

President

William Rethnow

Witnessed by:

Marianne Peltone

PATENT REEL: 011056 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 08/11/2000**